

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

April 9, 2021



Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2021 N 8th St. & Maritime Dr. – Modifications to Green Space on Southeast

Corner

WO-21-12

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 7, 2021 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2021 N. 8th St. & Maritime Dr. – Modifications to Green Space on Southeast Corner, WO-21-12. City Clerk reported having received three (3) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid		
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$188,542.40		
SC Concrete	Bid Bond	\$213,454.00		
Highway Landscapers, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$227,804.40		

"Moved by Alderperson John Brunner, seconded by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 8. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW
Secretary Board of Public Works

#WO-21-12 N 8TH ST & MARITIME DR-MODIFICATIONS TO GREEN SPACE ON SE CORNER (#7697893) BID DATE: APRIL 7, 2021

			Vinton Construction Company		SC Concrete		Highway Landscapers, Inc.	
Item # Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
North 8th & Maritime Drive			\$16,500.00		\$11,750.00		\$20,500.00	
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
North 8th & Maritime Drive - Site Grading			\$15,000.00		\$7,680.00		\$15,000.00	
3 Earthwork	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4 Topsoil Stripping & Stockpiling	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
North 8th & Maritime Drive - Roads & Sidewalks		MICH	\$51,930.40		\$70,904.00		\$54,424.40	
5 5" Concrete Sidewalk, Window Pane (Incl. Aggregate Base)	SF	2987	\$7.50	\$22,402.50	\$12.00	\$35,844.00	\$9.50	\$28,376.50
6 5" Colored Concrete Sidewalk, Window Pane	SF	685	\$12.34	\$8,452.90	\$16.00	\$10,960.00	\$14.34	\$9,822.90
7 Concrete Steps	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
8 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$825.00	\$12,375.00	\$55.00	\$825.00
9 Asphaltic Surface Patching	TON	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10 Detectable Warning Field	SF	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
North 8th & Maritime Drive - Utilities			\$7,106.00		\$5,615.00		\$12,855.00	
11 2" Discharge Line (to water fountain)	LF	47	\$48.00	\$2,256.00	\$48.00	\$2,256.00	\$125.00	\$5,875.00
12 3/4" Water Line (to water fountain)	LF	30	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
13 Remove/Salvage Drinking Fountain	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14 Reinstall Drinking Fountain	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15 Trenching For Conduit In Park	LF	336	\$5.00	\$1,680.00	\$4.00	\$1,344.00	\$5.00	\$1,680.00
North 8th & Maritime Drive - Streetscape & Landscape			\$98,006.00		\$117,505.00		\$125,025.00	
16 Sod	SY	750	\$5.98	\$4,485.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
17 Seeding	SY	950	\$1.52	\$1,444.00	\$3.10	\$2,945.00	\$4.00	\$3,800.00
18 Erosion Control Matting	SY	200	\$2.03	\$406.00	\$4.80	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
19 Shrubs	EACH	10	\$31.10	\$311.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
20 Installation of Owner Furnished Trees	EACH	10	\$238.00	\$2,380.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
21 Installation of Owner Furnished Tree Grates	EACH	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
22 Installation of Owner Furnished Light Poles	EACH	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$840.00	\$5,880.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
23 Installation of Owner Furnished Granite Planter Boxes	EACH	7	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,440.00	\$10,080.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
24 Furnish & Install Arbor	LS	1	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
25 6" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1000	\$8.18	\$8,180.00	\$6.90	\$6,900.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
26 Removal and Relocation of Propeller Monument & Piers	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$17,875.00	\$17,875.00
27 Relocation of Light Poles	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
28 Slab for Future Fountain	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,860.00	\$7,860.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
ALTERNATE #1 - SEATED WALLS			\$69,70	00.00	\$33,1	50.00	\$43,3	50.00
1.A. Seated Walls - Curved Segments	LF	170	\$410.00	\$69,700.00	\$195.00	\$33,150.00	\$255.00	\$43,350.00
	SASE BID T	OTAL:	\$188,5	42.40	\$213,4	154.00	\$227,8	304.40
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE + BASE BID:		\$258,242.40		\$246,604.00		\$271,154.40		

Recommend Awardens

Buse Bild to construction

Jimler Construction

Jimler Construction